
DIVISION TEAM COACH EMAIL PHONE NUMBERS

Youth Cromwell Youth Sandy Wilson sandywilson100@gmail.com 0275441595

Youth Wakatipu Challengers Mark Pullar mark.pullar@roost.co.nz 027 4355012

Youth Wakatipu Royals Matt Hollyer Matt73away@gmail.com 027 2930054

Youth Wakatipu Royals Andy Langford andy@flints.co.nz 021 426393

Youth DHS Whero Nathan Love nlove@dunstan.school.nz 0275121189

Youth DHS Devils Mark Tait mark@flannerytait.co.nz 0272819170

Youth DHS Spirit Lindsay Scott blhodgescott@gmail.com 021 1097 831

Youth Albion Youth 1 Andy Simmers andy.simmers@gmail.com 0272970602

Youth Albion Youth 1 Richard Byrne byrnerich@hotmail.com 027 242 9622

Div 1 Maniototo Bulls Karl McDiarmid gorgecreekflats@hotmail.com 0272420170

Div 1 Cromwell Div 1 Andrew Ede edeandrew@hotmail.com 0272016955

Div 1 Molyneux Firebirds Liam Donnelly liamdonnelly@seedforce.co.nz 027 618 5499

Div 1 Queenstown Knightriders Matt Leach mattleach05@gmail.com 021 1845502

Div 1 Queenstown Knightriders Ben Gallie bsgallie@gmail.com 021 618629

Div 1 Queenstown Superkings Andrew Williamson andrewandleonie@gmail.com 021774464

Div 1 Albion Heat Paul Croft pcroft@infinitywanaka.com 0212882408

Div 1 Albion Heat Grant Laurie grant@opulabs.com 0274366113

Div 1 Albion Volts Corey Barron corey@adfence.co.nz 21725979

Div 1 Albion Volts Tim Muir timandmc@hotmail.com

Div 2 Cromwell Heat Bevan Wilson bevan23@gmail.com 021320893

Div 2 Molyneux Heat Mark Armstrong piratearmstrong@gmail.com 0273182931

Div 2 Albion Rebels Dougal Rowley Rowley413@gmail.com 274797065

Div 2 Albion Storm Paddy Harley harleyconstruction@xtra.co.nz 021 633905

Div 2 Maniototo Rams Hamish Mackenzie hamishscobiemackenzie@gmail.com 021963768

Div 2 Queenstown Scorchers Walter Clarke walter.clarke@utilitynz.co.nz 021 543857

Div 3 Queenstown Scorchers Chris Martin marto.chris@yahoo.com.au 021 02782137

Div 2 Queenstown Sixers Craig Mawdsley craig.mawdsley@gmail.com 021 1754638

Div 2 Queenstown Sixers Gihan Fernando gihanlcbl@yahoo.com 022 3770651

Div 3 Cromwell Sixers Jarred Andrew jarred.andrew@fmg.co.nz 0276744111
Div 3 Molyneux Scorchers Andy McGregor mcgregor.andy@gmail.com 021340974
Div 3 Molyneux Renegades Max O'Donnell max@vitapower.co.nz 0277491001
Div 3 Albion Thunder Bryce Dunlop bryce@dunlopbuilders.co.nz 021708170
Div 4 Albion Thunder Adam Fairmaid adamfairmaid@gmail.com 0274449280
Div 3 Albion Stars Jon Lovelock jonlovelock@hotmail.com 0211515466
Div 4 Albion Stars Hamish Mackay spotscreekstation@xtra.co.nz 0274750051
Div 3 Albion Flames Duncan Spear spearborough@gmail.com 0273154695
Div 3 Maniototo Ponies Charlie Hore charliehore@googlemail.com 0273884416
Div 3 Maniototo Hoggets Ryan Dowling rdowling@pggwrightson.co.nz 0274347239
Div 3 Maniototo Stags Logan Dowling loganfionadowling@gmail.com 0276346008
Div 3 Queenstown Strikers Stu Clark stu@lakesbuilding.co.nz 021 942821
Div 3 Queenstown Strikers Dave Gilbert suedavegil@xtra.co.nz 027 3092998
Div 3 Queenstown Stars Jason Rhind familyrhind@gmail.com 027 4426600
Div 3 Queenstown Stars Kelvin harvey monique.kelvin@gmail.com 027 2786368
Div 3 Queenstown Heat Dean Dolan dean@wilsoncontractors.co.nz 027 2929416
Div 3 Queenstown Heat Jason Bell jason.bell@asb.co.nz 021 910590
Div 3 Queenstown Renegades Simon Harper bulasimon@gmail.com 027 2653938
Div 3 Queenstown Thunder Michael Ramsay michael_j_ramsay@hotmail.com 027 4385371
Div 3 Queenstown Thunder Anthony King anthony.king@paknsave-si.co.nz 021 716150
Div 3 Queenstown Hurricanes Richard Croudet richard@rawbuilding.co.nz 021 844413
Div 3 Queenstown Hurricanes Jason McGirr jason@fowlerhomes.co.nz 027 3247666

Div 4 Cromwell Cobras Jud Rawcliffe charrose7@hotmail.com 0210502113
Div 4 Cromwell Cobras Scott Shaw scott.shaw2@downer.co.nz 021841689

Div 4 Cromwell Cobras Dave Crossan christian.crossan@yahoo.co.nz 0276796636 

Div 4 Molyneux Strikers Saul Bedford saul.bedford@breenhomes.co.nz 021340722

Div 4 Maniototo Lambs Heather Dowling hjgould@xtra.co.nz 0272001793
Div 4 Maniototo Calves Matt McSkimming matt.mcskimming@silverfernfarms.co.nz  0274339346

Div 4 Maniototo Calves Mark Inder markmelissa@farmside.co.nz  0274232911

Div 4 Albion Heat Paul Kane paulandrewkane@hotmail.com 0274431039

Div 4 Albion Scorchers Randal Aspinall aspiringstation@gmail.com 0275462325

Div 4 Albion Scorchers Sean Whipp seanwhipp@hotmail.com 027444 2276

Div 4 Albion Volts Stu Jameison stu.a.jamieson@gmail.co.nz 0272056746


